

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Faucheux to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 1 by Senator Dardenne et al.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Delete House Committee Amendments Nos. 13 and 22 proposed by the House
 3 Committee on Education and adopted by the House of Representatives on
 4 April 13, 1998

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 Delete the first set of House Floor Amendments proposed by Representative
 7 Long and adopted by the House of Representatives on April 14, 1998

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 1, at the end of line 12, delete "members" and on line 13 delete "to
 10 be appointed by the governor;" and insert in lieu thereof "board membership;"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 8, delete lines 4 through 11 and insert in lieu thereof:

13 "(B) Membership; Terms; Initial Terms. (1) The board
 14 shall be composed of fifteen members as follows:

15 (a) Eight members appointed by the governor with the
 16 consent of the Senate. One such member shall be appointed
 17 from each congressional district and the remainder of the eight
 18 members shall be appointed from the state at large. One such
 19 member shall be appointed from among three persons nominated
 20 by the Louisiana Association of Business and Industry. The
 21 members so appointed shall be representative of the state's
 22 population by race and gender to assure diversity. They shall
 23 serve overlapping terms of six years, except that the initial
 24 members shall serve terms as provided by law.

25 (b) One member who shall be appointed by the Board of
 26 Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and
 27 Mechanical College who shall serve at the pleasure of the board.

28 (c) One member who shall be appointed by the Board of
 29 Supervisors of Southern University and Agricultural and
 30 Mechanical College who shall serve at the pleasure of the board.

31 (d) One member who shall be appointed by the Board of
 32 Trustees for State Colleges and Universities or its successor who
 33 shall serve at the pleasure of the board or its successor.

CODING: Words in ~~struck through~~ type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.

1 (e) The secretary of the Department of Economic
2 Development or his successor or the designee of such official.

3 (f) The secretary of the Department of Labor or his
4 successor or the designee of such official.

5 (g) The chairman of the Louisiana Workforce
6 Commission or his successor as provided by law or the designee
7 of such official

8 (h) The president of the Louisiana AFL-CIO or his
9 designee.

10 (2) In addition, the board shall have one or two student
11 members as provided by law."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 9, at the end of line 25, delete "appointment of members by" and on
14 line 26, delete "the governor;" and insert in lieu thereof "board membership;"